ALL-TIME AP FINAL POLLS POINTS

The Associated Press College Football Poll began in 1936. From 1936 thru 1964, the National Champions was determined prior to the bowl games. In 1965 the AP experimented by
releasing a post bowl poll and in 1968 the Associated Press began the process of waiting until all of the bowl games have been played and voting for the national champion. Over the
next 5 pages we list where every team finished each season if they were fortunate enough to be ranked in the final poll. We have assigned a point system based on where a team
finished. For example, if a team finished #1, they were awarded 25 points. The #2 team received 24 points, #3 received 23 points, #4 received 22 points, and so on.

ALABAMA
1936.... 22 Points
1937. 22 Points
1938. 13 Points
1941.......#20 ....... 6 Points
1942. 16 Points
1945. 24 Points
1947. 20 Points
1950. 10 Points
1952. 17 Points
1953 13 Points
1959 16 Points
1960. 17 Points
1961. 25 Points
1962. 21 Points
1963. 18 Points
1964. 25 Points
1965. 25 Points
1966. 23 Points
1967. 18 Points
1968.......#17 ....... 9 Points
1971. 22 Points
1972. 19 Points
1973. 22 Points
1974. 21 Points
1975. 23 Points
1976. 15 Points
1977. 24 Points
1978. 25 Points
1979. 25 Points
1980. 20 Points
1981. 19 Points
1983. 11 Points
1985. 13 Points
1986. 17 Points
1988.......#17 ....... 9 Points
1989.... 17 Points
1991. 21 Points
1992. 25 Points
1993. 12 Points
1994. 21 Points
1995.......#21 ....... 5 Points
1996 15 Points
1999. 18 Points
2002. 15 Points
2005. 18 Points
2008. 20 Points
2009. 25 Points
2010. 16 Points
2011. 25 Points
2012. 25 Points
2013. 19 Points
2014. 22 Points
2015. 25 Points
2016. 24 Points
2017. 25 Points
2018. 24 Points
2019. 18 Points
2020. 25 Points
2021. 24 Points
2022. 21 Points
2023.. . 21 Points
TOTAL.. 1,171 POINTS
OHIO STATE
13 Points
11 Points
13 Points
25 Points
24 Points
14 Points
20 Points
12 Points
....... 9 Points
25 Points
21 Points
11 Points
24 Points
18 Points
18 Points
24 Points
17 Points
25 Points
22 Points
21 Points

1972.... 17 Points
1973. 24 Points
1974. 22 Points
1975. 22 Points
1976. 20 Points
1977. 15 Points
1979. 22 Points
1980. 11 Points
1981. 11 Points
1982. 14 Points
1983. 17 Points
1984. 13 Points
1985. 12 Points
1986. 19 Pomts
1989.

1992.

1993. 15 Points
1994, 12 Points
1995. 20 Points
1996. 24 Points
1997 14 Points
1998.... 24 Points
2002. 25 Points
2003. 22 Points
2004 .......#20 ....... 6 Points
2005. 22 Points
2006. 24 Points
2007. 21 Points
2008. 17 Points
2009. 21 Points
2010. 21 Points
2012. 23 Points
2013. 14 Points
2014. 25 Points
2015. 22 Points
2016. 20 Points
2017. 21 Points
2018. 23 Points
2019. 23 Points
2020. 24 Points
2021. 20 Points
2022. 22 Points
2023 16 Points
TOTAL ..1,157 POINTS
OKLAHOMA

1938....

1939.

1946.

1947.

1948.

1949.
1950....
1951
1952.
1953.
1954.
1955.
1956....

24 Points
25 Points
16 Points
22 Points
22 Points
23 Points
25 Points
25 Points

1957.... 22 Points
1958. 21 Points
1959. 11 Points
1962. 18 Points

1963.
1967.

16 Points
23 Points

1968. 15 Points
1970.......#20 ....... 6 Points
1971. 24 Points
1972. 24 Points
1973. 23 Points
1974. 25 Points
1975. 25 Points
1976. 21 Points
1977. 19 Points
1978. 23 Points
1979. 23 Points
1980. 23 Points

..6 Points
10 Points
20 Points
25 Points
23 Points

1981.
1982.
1984.
1985.
1986.
1987.

1993
2000...
2001...
2002...
20083...
2004 ...
2005...
2006...
2007 ...
2008...
2010...
2011...
2012...
2013...
2015...
2016...
2017...
2018...
2019...
2020...

....... 9 Points
25 Points
20 Points

20 Points
10 Points
11 Points
20 Points
21 Points
21 Points
23 Points
22 Points
19 Points
20 Points
16 Points
10 Points

TOTAL.. 1,147 POINTS

MICHIGAN

23 Points
18 Points
20 Points
20 Points

19 Points
22 Points
14 Points
17 Points
17 Points
20 Points
20 Points
20 Points
23 Points

18 Points
24 Points
18 Pomts

19 Points
19 Points
20 Points
21 Pomts

12 Points
....... 8 Points

23 Points
23 Points
25 Points
TOTAL .. 1 064 POINTS

NOTRE DAME

18 Points
17 Points
21 Points
13 Points
23 Points
20 Points
25 Points
17 Points
17 Points
25 Points
25 Points
24 Points
25 Points
23 Points
24 Points
22 Points

21 Points
21 Points
24 Points
13 Points
12 Points
25 Points
20 Points
14 Points
25 Points

22 Points
24 Points
15 Pomts

15 Points
15 Points
21 Points

19 Points
23 Points

12 Points
25 Points
16 Points
16 Points
25 Points
22 Points
23 Points
11 Points

1971

1972 ..
1973 ..
1974 ..
1975 ..
1976 ..
1977 ..
1978 ..
1979 ..
1980 ..
1981 ..
1982 ..
1984 ..
1987 ..
1988 ..
1989 ..
1990 ..
1994 ..
1995 ..
2002 ..

2003
2004

2005 ..
2006 ..
2007 ..
2008 ..
2009 ..
2011..
2013 ..
2014 ..
2016 ..
2017 ..
2020 ..
2022 ..

........ 6 Points
25 Points
18 Points
24 Points
........ 9 Points
24 Points
13 Points
24 Points

25 Points
25 Points
24 Points
22 Points
23 Points

22 Points
15 Points
12 Points
16 Points
11 Points
21 Points
23 Points
16 Points
15 Points
15 Points
22 Points
23 Points
22 Points
25 Points
21 Points
23 Points
25 Points
23 Pomts

21 Points
20 Points
14 Points
21 Points
25 Points
13 Points
16 Points
22 Points
24 Pomts

2022 ....... #25........ 1 Points
2023 ......... #3......23 Points

20 Points
21 Points
20 Points
15 Points
25 Points
25 Points
22 Points
19 Points
17 Points
17 Points
17 Points
14 Points
18 Points
17 Points
19 Points
15 Points
23 Poaints
24 Points
22 Points
15 Points
21 Points
20 Points
16 Points
15 Points

12 Points
23 Points
25 Points
25 Points
20 POIntS

18 Points
18 Points

16 Points
24 Points
24 Points
..8 Points
21 Points
16 Points
21 Points
19 Points
16 Points
21 Points
22 Points
..6 Points
18 Points
23 Points
25 Points
23 Points
25 Points
11 Points
15 Points
23 Points
18 Points




ALL-TIME AP FINAL POLLS POINTS

1994.... 24 Points | 1998 12 Points 21 Points | 2012 .. 17 Points | 1978 .. 20 Points
1995. 13 Points | 1999. 10 Pomts 11 Points | 2015.......#25........ 1 Points | 1981 .. 25 Points
1996. 19 Points | 2000........#20 .......6 Points | 2002........#21 ....... 5 Points | 2016 .. 12 Points | 1982 .. 18 Points
1997. 10 Points | 2001. 15 Points | 2018.. 19 Points | 1983 ..
1998.......#17 ....... 9 Points | 2002. 11 Points | 2019.. 20 Points | 1986 ..

23 Points

1999. 15 Points | 2003. 19 Points .3 Pomts 2020.. 13 Points | 1987 ..

2002. 10 Points | 2004. 19 Points TOTAL .....551 POINTS | 1988.. 21 Points
2005......... 23 Points | 2005. 16 Points 1989 .. 16 Points
2006.......#24 ....... 2 Points | 2006........#23 ....... 3 Points 1990 .. 14 Points

15 Points

2008. 18 Points | 2007 . 23 Points 16 Points i 1991 .. |
2009. 17 Points | 2008. 13 Points 25 Points 11 Points | 1993 .. 18 Points
2016. 19 Points | 2011.......#19 ....... 7 Points 21 Points 15 Points | 2000 .. 20 Points

..7 Points
16 Points

2017. 18 Points | 2012. 12 Points 12 Paints | 2003 ..

2018......#17 ....... 9 Points | 2014. 17 Points 18 Points 20 Points | 2005 ..

2019. 17 Points | 2017. 24 Points 15 Points . 17 Points | 2007 .. 15 Points
2022. 19 Points | 2018. 19 Points 20 Points e 18 8 Points | 2009 .. 10 Points
2023... 13 Points | 2019. 22 Points 594 POINTS S 18 Paints | 2011 .. 16 Points

25 Points | 2012 .. 19 Points

19 Points
........ 8 Points | 2013 ..

25 Points

TOTAL..... 733 POINTS | 2020.
2021.

2022. 25 Points . 17 Points [ 5014 .. 11 Points
IgEszNESSEE o Points | 2023w 22 Points 18 go!nES %g EO!H:S 2015.. 24 Points 52 point
....... oints ...9 Points oints | 2016 .. 25 Points oints
1938. . 24 Points TOTAL ... 703 POINTS 13 Points 24 Points | 2017 .. 22 Points 24 Points
1939. 24 Points 18 Points 25 Points | 2018 .. 25 Points 16 Points
1940. Lsu 25 Points 23 Points | 5019 52 Points
1941. 1936.... 24 Points 22 Points 25 Points | 2020 i

1942. 1937. 18 Points 13 Points 23 Paints | 5021

1944. 1945. 11 Points 21 Points 11 Points | 2022 ..

1945. 1946. 18 Points e 10 Points . 20 Points | 2023 .......#20........

1946. 1949. 17 Points e #20 6 Points e #2000 6 Points

1949. 1958. 25 Points 16 Points 12 Points TOTAL..... 503 POINTS

13 Points
18 Points
24 Points

1950.
1951.
1952....

22 Points | 1959.
25 Points | 1961.
18 Points | 1962....

23 Points
22 Points
19 Points

14 Points
21 Points

18 Points 1948

1956 24 Points | 1964 .... 19 Points 10 Points ints | 1949 .......#19........ 7 Points 413 POINTS
1957. 13 Points | 1965. 18 Points 12 Points . i 1950 .. 18 Points

1965. 19 Points | 1968. H#19 . 7 Points 23 Points 1951 .. 24 Points

1967. 24 Points | 1969. 16 Points 12 Points 1952 .. 25 Points .
1968. 13 Points | 1970. 19 Points 20 Points 1953.. 23 Points 25 Points

20 Points
17 Points

1969. 11 Points | 1971. 19 Points 1955 .. 24 Points

1970. 22 Points | 1972. 15 Points 18 Points 1956 .. 17 Points

1971. 17 Points | 1973. 13 Points 20 Points 1957 .. 23 Points ..9 Points
1972.......... 18 Points | 1982. 15 Points | 1990.......#19 ....... 7 Points 1960 .. 11 Points 21 Points
1973.......#19 ....... 7 Points | 1984........ 11 Points 22 Points 1961 .. 18 Points 17 Points
1974.......#20 ....... 6 Points | 1985........#20 ....... 6 Points 17 Points 1963 .. 17 Points 10 Points

15 Points

1985. 22 Points | 1986. 16 Points ...4 Points 1965 .. 24 Points |

1987. 12 Points | 1987.......... 21 Points ...2 Points ) 1966 .. 24 Points 19 Points
1989. 21 Points | 1988.......#19 ....... 7 Points .15 Points 19 Points | 1974 . 14 Points ..7 Points
1990. 18 Points | 1996. 14 Points | 2000........#18 ....... 8 Points 13 Points | 1978 .. 14 Points 20 Points
1991. 12 Points | 1997. 13 Points 12 Points : 22 Points [ 1987 .. 18 Points 13 Points
1992. 14 Points | 2000.......#22 ....... 4 Points 24 Points R Y 9 Points | 1989 .. 10 Points 16 Points

..6 Paints

1993. 14 Points | 2001. 19 Points 12 Points 20 Points | 1990 .. 10 Points

1994 .......#22 ....... 4 Points | 2003. 24 Points 17 Points 21 Points | 1999 .......... 19 Points 11 Points
1995......... 23 Points | 2004 . 10 Points 11 Points 24 Points | 2008 .......#24........ 2 Points 14 Points
1996. 17 Points | 2005. 20 Points 25 Points 22 Points | 2010.. 12 Points 19 Points
1997. 19 Points | 2006 . 23 Points 24 Points 10 Points | 2011 .. 15 Points 17 Points

1998. 25 Points | 2007. ...4 Points 22 Points | 2013 .. 18 Points

1999. 17 Points | 2009 .......#17 ....... 9 Points ...2 Points 21 Points | 2014 .. 21 Points
2001.... 22 Points | 2010 18 Points 16 Points 13 Points | 2015 20 Points
2003 11 Points | 2011 24 Points 12 Points 11 Points 11 Points
2004 . 13 Points | 2012. 12 Points 584 POINTS 17 Points
2006........#25 ....... 1 Points | 2013. 12 Points 473 POINTS

2007. 14 Points | 2015.
2015.......#22 ....... 4 Points | 2016.

2016.......#22 ....... 4 Points | 2017.......#18 ....... 8 Points | 1952 , I
2022. N 20 Points | 2018. . 20 Points | 1957 .......#17 .......9 Points | 1982 .........#5......21 Points | 1936 ........#18........ 8 PO!ntS 22 Points
2023.......#17 ....... 9 Points | 2019. 25 Points iggg -------- ig Eg:zg POINTS

2022. 10 Points
TOTAL """ 715 POINTS 2023 14 Points | 1960 ... . 19 Points | 1954 .. 16 Points OLE MISS

1969.......#14 ..... 12 Points 12 Points | 1959 .. 17 Points .

GEORGIA TOTAL ... 702 POINTS [ 747,415 11 Points 17 Points | 1960.. 19 Points | 1941 12 Eg:mz
1941 1983.........#6 ..... 20 Points . . 20 Pomts 1961 .. . 17 Points -
1942. FLORIDA STATE 1984 ... #3 ... 23 Points o #190 e 20 Points 11 Points
1945, 1977. 12 Points | 1985.........#5 ..... 21 Points e 18 i . 24 Points 19 Points
1946. 1979. 20 Points [1990........#13 ..... 13 Points ) i 23 Points 20 Points
1948. 1980. 18 Points | 1991 ........#7 ..... 19 Points 20 Points 16 Points
1959. 1982. 13 Points | 1992........#10 ..... 16 Points 19 Points 19 Points
1966. 1984 ... #17 ....... 9 Points | 1993.......#5 ..... 21 Points 15 Points 15 Points
1968. 1985. 11 Points | 1994 .........#7 ..... 19 Points . 10 Points 24 Points
1971.......... 1987. 24 Points | 1995........#2 ..... 24 Points | 2022.......#21........ i . 19 Points 24 Points
1975.......#19 ....... i 1988. 23 Points [1996.........#1 ..... 25 Points 23 Points 21 Points
1976. 16 Points | 1989. 23 Points | 1997 .........#4 ..... 22 Points 15 Points 23 Points
1978. 10 Points | 1990. 22 Points [1998.........#5 ..... 21 Points 18 Points 19 Points
1980. 25 Points | 1991. 22 Points | 1999.......#12 ... 14 Points . .. 17 Points
1981. 20 Points | 1992. 24 Points | 2000.......#10 ..... 16 Points | 1939 14 Points | 1985 .. 14 Points
1982. 22 Points | 1993. 25 Points | 2001 .........#3 ..... 23 Points | 1948.. 15 Points | 1986 .. 11 Points
1983. 22 Points | 1994. 22 Points | 2003.......#24 ....... 2 Points | 1950........ 16 Paints | 1988 .. 14 Points
1987. 13 Points | 1995. 22 Points | 2005.......#12 ..... 14 Points | 1951.......#19....... 7 Points | 1989 .. 13 Points
1988. 11 Points | 1996. 23 Points [ 2006.........#1 ..... 25 Points | 1956.......#19........ 7 Points | 1998 .. 10 Points
1991....... #17 ....... 9 Points | 1997. 23 Points | 2007 .......#13 ..... 13 Points | 1958....... 14 Points | 1999 ... #17........ 9 Points
1992. 18 Points | 1998. 23 Points | 2008..........#1 ..... 25 Points | 1959........ 15 Points | 2006 .. 11 Points
1997. 16 Points | 1999. 25 Points |2009.........#3 ..... 23 Points | 1977......#19........ 7 Points | 2010 .. 14 Points
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6 Points | 2008........#22 ....... 4 Points
9 Points | 2009. 13 Points
16 Points | 2014.... 18 Points

15 Points | TOTAL ..... 343 POINTS
17 Points

379 POINTS | Tcu
1936

10 Points | TOTAL ..... 246 POINTS | 1958.......#19........ 7 Points | 1995 ....... #19........ 7 Points
22 Points 1976 .. 12 Points ..5 Points
19 Points 1984 .. 19 Points ..5 Points
19 Points ARIZONA STATE . 1987 .. i ..1 Points
15 Points | 1957 14 Points | 1988 .. 12 Points
23 Points | 1970.. 20 Points [ 1997 . 11 Points

N 14 Points | 1971 .. 18 Points | 2008 ..
10 Points (2017 .....#20...... 6 Points | 1972.. 13 Points | 2010.. i 202 POINTS

1937. 10 Points 1973 .. 17 Points | 2011 ..
1942. 23 Points | 1938. 25 Points 284 POINTS 7975 710 24 Points | 5013 .
1951. 18 Points | 1951. 15 Points 1977 .......#18........ 8 Points | 2015 .. ints | 1977 ....... #20........ 6 Points
1952. 15 Points | 1955. 20 Points 1981 .. 10 Points | 2016 .. ......13 Points
1953. 11 Points | 1956. 12 Points 20 Points | 1982 .. 20 Points | 2017 .. 14 Points

1954. . 17 Points | 1958.
1957.......#19 ... 7 Points | 1959.
1958. - 19 Points | 2000.
1959. 20 Points | 2002.

16 Points
19 Points
..5 Points
..3 Points

13 Points
19 Points
25 POInts

19 Points | 1986 .. . 20 Points | 2020 ..
...6 Points | 1987 ........#20........ 6 Points | 2021 ..
...8 Paoints | 1996 .. . 22 Pomts 2023 ..
21 Points | 1997 ..

1962. 24 Points | 2003. ..1 Points 15 Points | 2004 ........#19........

1993. 20 Points | 2005......... ..... 15 Points 20 Points | 2007 .......

1998. 20 Points | 2006. H22 ... 4 Points 17 Points | 2013.......#21........

1999. . 22 Points | 2008. 19 Points 20 Points | 2014 15 Points
2000........#23 ....... 3 Points | 2009. 20 Points ...9 Points | TOTAL . .......6 POiNts
2004.......#17 ....... 9 Points | 2010. 24 Points .11 Points . 23 Points
2005. 11 Points | 2011. 12 Points 18 Points
2006. . 19 Points | 2014. 23 Points .| 1940.......#18........

2007 .......#24 ....... 2 Points | 2015. 19 Points . 1949 12 Points 24 Points
2009. 10 Points | 2017. 17 Points .22 Points | 1951 .. 23 Points 19 Points
2010. 19 Points | 2022.......... 24 Points ...7 Points | 1952.. 13 Paints 15 Points
2011. 16 Points | TOTAL .....313 POINTS ...8 Points | 1953.. 25 Po!nts 13 Points

2013.......#22 ....... 4 Points 21 Points | 1954 ...
2014. 13 Points 12 Points | 1955..
2015.......#21 ....... 5 Points 17 Point 18 Points ig;i .
2016. . 17 Points | 1946 ........#9 ... oints .
2017.... 19 Points | 1994.......#11 ... 15 Points 269 POINTS 1975..
2019 15 Points 1976 ..

1978
....... 9 Points | 1982
.......6 Points | 1984 ..
..... 19 Points | 1985 ..
..... 10 Points | 2001 ..

..... 19 Points | 1937
..... 24 Points | 1956...
. . 14 Points | 1961 ...
17 Points v #23 3 Points | 1969 ...

1956 ....... #11...... 15 Points
1960....... #12......14 Points
1974 ....... #14...... 12 Points
12 Points

17 Points 16 Points | 1971 .........#3 ..... 23 Points | 2002........ 12 Points
23 Points 15 Points | 1972........#16 ..... 10 Points | 2003........#17........9 Points | 1936 ........#18........ 8 Points .o.....9 Points
20 Points 23 Points | 1975........#16 ..... 10 Points | 2010 . 16 Points | 1986 ....... #12...... 14 Points
24 Points 22 Points | 1976........#16 ..... 10 Points | TOTAL . . 22 Points | 2013 ....... #13...... 13 Points
23 Points 24 Points | 1989........#4 ... 22 Points . 22 Points | 2014 ......... #7...... 19 Points
....... 8 Points 17 Points | 1990... .....25 Points i 13 Points
12 Points 24 Points | 1991........#20 ....... 6 Points 13 Points
10 Points e #19 7 Points | 1992.......#13 ..... 13 Points | 1954 . 21 Points
16 Points 21 Points | 1993........#16 ..... 10 Points | 1986......... | . 198 POINTS
10 Points e 22 4 Points | 1994 .........#3 ... 23 Points | 1993........ . i
10 Points 11 Points | 1995.........#5 ..... 21 Points | 1995..
....... 8 Points 20 Points | 1996 ... .....18 Points | 1996... )
16 Points 311 POINTS |2001.......#9 ..... 17 Points | 1998.. 24 Points
....... 1 Points 2002... .......6 Points %ggg - ﬁ EO!NS
....... 8 Points | pITTSBURGH 2016 .......9 Points - oints
18 Points _ 267 POINTS | 2001.. 22 Points
18 Points | 1936. 23 Points 2002 .. 23 Points
18 Points | 1937. 25 Points 2004 .. 16 Points 21 Points

18 Points 2005 ..
25 Points | 2006 ..
21 Points | 2007 ..
16 Points | 2008 ..
22 Points 25 Points | 2009 ..
11 Points 25 Points | 2010..
25 Points e 19 L 7 Points | 2011 ..
18 Points 10 Points | 2016 ..
19 Points 18 Points | 2017
24 Points 14 Points | TOTAL . .
22 Points 25Points |  11989....4#21.... 5 Pomts

16 Points 20 Points | NORTH CAROLINA

19 Points 14 Points
16 Points | 1958........ #16...... 10 Points
14 Points | 1975....... #14...... 12 Points
.7 Points
.9 Points
.6 Points
.9 Points
.7 Points
10 Points

....... 6 Points | 1938. .
19 Points | 1955. 15 Points

17 Points | 1956........ 13 Points
1 Points | 1959. H20 ... 6 Points

11 Points | 1963.
10 Points | 1975.
....... 3 Points | 1976.
....... 2 Points | 1977.

1979.
346 POINTS | 7975
1981....
GEORGIA TECH 1982

10 Points | 1983. ..8 Points 16 Points | 2002......#25........ 1 Points
21 Points | 1989. i 1937.....#19....... 7 Points 21 Points
13 Points | 2002. 1946 .. 17 Points 16 Points
13 Points | 2004. 1947.. 17 Points 20 Points
15 Points | 2009. 11 Points 1948 .. 23 Points .3 Points - i
16 Points | 2021. . 13 Points 1949 .. 10 Points .3 Points s 19 Points
21 Points | 2022.......#22 ....... 4 Points ig;g 13 Eg:ﬂg .9 Points 1(75 Eg:ﬂg
24 Points | TOTAL .....310 POINTS |, . |20l .8 Points
18 Points TOTAL ... 310 POINTS 15 Points | 1979.. 11 Points . 6 Points
19 Poin 25 Points | 1980.. 16 Points
zg pg,nﬁ 25 Points | 1981.. . 17 Points 210 POINTS
13 Points 24 Points | 1982 ........#18........ 8 Points
18 Points 15 Points | 1992 .......#19........ 7 Points
13 Points 20 Points | 1993.......#19........ 7 Points | 1952 ... 12 Points
_______ 6 Points 22 Points | 1996 .. 16 Points | 1956 .. 18 Points
....... 7 Points 24 Points | 1997 .. 20 Points | 1958 .. 17 Points
24 Points 12 Points | 2015.. 11 Points | 1959.......... 25 Points
_______ 1 Points 19 Points | 2020 .......8 PoOINts | 1960 .. ........7 Points
17 Points i ...6 Points | TOTAL ..... 218 POINTS | 1961 .. 12 Points
_______ 6 Points 11 Points ...8 Points 1987 .. 22 Points
..9 Points .23 Points 1988 .. 13 Points
g ﬁg:ﬂg ..4 Points o5 1 points | OKLAHOMA STATE ) 1991 .. 15 Points | 1968
17 Points | 2018 .......#19 ... 7 Points | 1945 ........... #5...... 21 Points | 1992 20 Points | 1969
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7 Points 18 Points 11 Points 1998 .. IOWA PRE-FLIGHT

9 Points ..8 Points 15 Points 2019 .. .
l; Eomts 12 Eoints R l% Eomts TOTAL....... 79 POINTS %gii """"" ié """ %g Eg:ﬂg
oints ..4 Points e 19 oints | 1998........#7.....19 Points | | e TR
22 Points ceeeen 23 .....3 Points w13 ... 13 Points INDIANA TOTAL.......44 POINTS
16 Points | 2019........#23 ....... 3 Points e 22 4 Points
21 Points 156 POINTS 17 Po!nts VILLANOVA
8 Points 18 Points 1937 ......... #6......20 Points
12 Points 22 Points 1938 ....... #18........8 Points
16 Points 1BQC;§TON COLL?SE ints | 2022 #28 oonn 3 Points ig%" 1949 ....... #13......13 Points
8 Points oints -
15 Paints. | 1940 21 Points 121 POINTS | 005" TOTAL ....... 41 POINTS
9 Points | 1942. 18 Points 1989 ..

1993..

1983.
192 POINTS | 196445 21 Points | 1946.......#18 ...... 8 Points | 1994 ..

1984. 1958

1986........#19 . ...9 Points | 1998.. ,
1992......#21 . w15 .. 11 Points | 2014 ., 11 Points
6 Points | 1993 ......#13 .....13 Points e BT e, 2023 11 Points f 55
7 Points | 1994........#23 .......3 Points TOTAL ....... 16 Points | T o 40 POINTS
19 Points | 2001.......#21 .......5 Points ié Eg!ms """"
9 Points | 2004........#21 . i . ints
KANSAS TOTAL....... 68 POINTS

18 Points | 2005........#18 .
16 Points | 2006........#20 .
20 Points | 2007 ........ #10
17 Points | TOTAL .....150 POINTS
19 Points

12 Points | WASHINGTON STATE
11 Pomts

14 Points - -
"1 Points e #18 8 Points | 1951 ..

N - i 1984 ..
...3 Points e #2200 4 Points

.......6 Points . 17 Points | 1989..

....... 5 Points . 19 Points iggg -

e 230 3 Points -

119 POINTS 1995

1998 ..

...... 13 Points

......6 Paints
.8 Points
weeeee. 3 POINtS
...... 11 Points

....... 8 Points KENTUCKY 2002 .6 Points
196 POINTS 1949 PENNSYLVANIA _ 2004 .. 3 Points
....... 1950... 1936 16 Points | TOTAL....... 68 POINTS

1940 ..
1941 ..

1951
16 Points | 1952

11 Points

21 Points 16 Points | 1953... 1943 .......#20........ 6 Points
13 Points 17 Points | 1976... 1945 .. 18 Paints 1961
22 Points 16 Points | 1977.... 1946 .. 13 Points 2012

1947 .. 2018

2021

19 Points
13 Points
23 Points
16 Points
16 Points

1984 ...
2018........ .....14 Points
2021 .......#18 ....... 8 Points

i 11 Points
"""" 2 Poinis LOUISVILLE 23 Points .
""" 14 Points 1972 wee:8 PoOINLS 11 Points .5 Points
....... 6 Points 1990........ .12 Points [N 12 FP)S:EE 20 points
1993... . i
177 POINTS 2001... 20 Points . 15 Points
2004 ... 88 POINTS e 24 2 Points

TOTAL ....... 58 POINTS

10 Points | 2005 ........# : ......

10 Points 14 Points | 2006 ... MARCH FIELD

ig Eoims 16 Points %gg 20 Points | TRINCETON , 1943 ....... #10......16 Points

5 Pgmg 132 POINTS Soia 17 Points iggg -------z-g EO!nts 1944 ....... #10......16 Points
....... i 12 Points s oints

16 Points 2016... 15 Points | 1951 .. 20 Points | TOTAL - 32 POINTS

12 Points
....... 6 Points
21 Points
24 Points
14 Points

2023

14 Points
16 Points TOTAL

18 Points
19 Points | RICE

11 Points | 1952 ... #19....... 7 Points

11 Points TOLEDO

1970 ....... #12...... 14 Points

18 Points %% lgoinzs %g% ------------- 14 Points | 2001
....... 4 Points -#21 5 Pgmt: 1947 2007 .......9 Points -....14 Points | ToTAL .......31 POINTS
172 POINTS Toe Y pol Toa e 2008 ....... #17........ 9 Points | 1946 .......#12...... 142‘ EO!”ES
’ ) ’ 2009 .. . 18 Points | £+900.......%#14...... oints LORADO STATE
NORTHWESTERN #18. 1993. 2011 #25. . 1 Points 54 POINTS | COLORADO S
. #20. i 1954...... #19 ....... 2018 2 Points 1994 10 Points
19 Points #17 ... 9 Points | 1957... .18 Po!nts 20190 .. w21 5 Points | HOLY CROSS 1997 ..9 Points
....... 9 Points .....129 POINTS | 1961........ -9 POINES | 5050 4818 Points ) 2000 12 Points
ig Eﬁlﬂi TOTAL..... 107 POINTS 2021 . 22 Points %ggg - ig Egmg TOTAL ....... 31 POINTS
17 Points [ MISSISSIPPISTATE s TECH TOTAL .......84 POINTS | 1942 . #19....... 7 Points
19 Points | 1940 ........#9 ..... 17 Points 1945 10 Points | BAINBRIDGE NAVAL

..... 10 Points | 1938
....... 8 Points | 1953...
12 Pomts 1973...

1951 . v POINES | 1943 ....... #17........9 Points
22 Points | TOTAL....... 53 POINTS | 1944 ... #5......21 Points

18 Points

9 Points 1976 11 Points TOTAL .......30 POINTS
1989 He T Point | 1945 e #17 9 Points | WEST VIRGINIA
1995...... #23 ......3 Points | 1oao e ird Lo 9 Points | 4950 14 Points | GREAT LAKES NAVAL
2004 ... #18 ......8 Points | 1220 #18.... ;8 ponts | 1959 . 10 Points | 1943 ......... #6......20 Points
2005... = ponie | 1967 ... 20 Points | 1944 ....... #17........9 Points
2007 ... A 2 Points 1996 .......#22........ 4 Points | TOTAL ....... 29 POINTS
2008 "14 Points 50 POINTS | TOTAL....... 48 POINTS
) i 2009.......#21 ....... 5 Points

11 Points #11.....15 Points | TOTAL..... 104 POINTS DUQUESNE

10 Points . . .. 7 Points 1936 12 Points

14 Points #20 ....... 6 Points .

21 Points 128 POINTS | TULANE . 20 Points | 1939 16 Points

15 Points | T 0 T T 1938 #19 ... 7 Points 13 Paints | 1941 oo 18 Points

22 Points e 21 Points e 18 Points | TOTAL....... 46 POINTS

17 Points | SOUTH CAROLINA 1948 ...#13 .13 Points [ 3907 0 1 points SOUTHERN MISS
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....... 7 Points | 2012.......#23 .......3 Points | SAN DIEGO STATE 2023.......#25......1 Points | FORT PIERCE NAVAL | TOTAL.........6 POINTS
12 Points | 2013.......#24 ......2 Points [ 1q77 41q 10 Points | TOTAL .......10 POINTS | 1944 #18.......8 Points
e #20 6 Points | TOTAL ....... 19 POINTS ...1 Points TOTAL......... 8 POINTS | MARQUETTE
TOTAL....... 25POINTS | 2021 .....#25..... 1 Points | BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1936 ....... #20........6 Points
EAST CAROLINA ST MARY’S ‘ 12 POINTS | 1951.......#16......10 Points | APPALACHIAN STATE | TOTAL......... 6 POINTS
. 1945 ......... #7 .....19 Points TOTAL ....... 10 POINTS | 5019 #1097 Points
1983........ #20 .......6 Points | TOTAL ....... 19 POINTS | SOUTH FLORIDA TOTAL ... - 7 POINTS | OHIO
1991.......... #9 ... 17 Points 2016 ........ #19 ... 7 Points | EL TORO MARINES 1968 ....... #20...... 6 Points
TOTAL....... 23 POINTS | DEL MONTE PRE-FLIGHT | 2017 .......#21 .......5 Points | 1044.......#16......10 Points | SAN JOSE STATE TOTAL ......... 6 POINTS
1943.......... #8 ... 18 Points | TOTAL....... 12 POINTS | TOTAL ....... 10 POINTS | 5912 o1 5 Points
~ |ToTAL ....... 18 POINTS 2020 4242 Points | NORTHERN ILLINOIS
""" 16 ot COASTAL CAROLINA | TEMPLE TOTAL......... 7 POINTS | 2012 ....... #22........4 Points
TOTAL 23 POINTS FRESNO STATE 2020........ #14 ... 12 Points | 1979 ........ H#17. 9 Points TOTAL ......... 4 POINTS
"""" 1992.......#24 ......2 Points [ TOTAL...... 12 POINTS | TOTAL .........9 POINTS | TROY
RANDOLPH FIELD SO0 a2 o S DO 2022.......#19.......7 Points | BALL STATE
43 23 points | 2025 Hza S pane | COEUMBIA NEW MEXICO STATE [ TOTAL......... 7 POINTS | 2020........ #23........3 Points
""" oints oo & FONIS g ga5 ..#20 .......6 Points 1960 #17 9 Points TOTAL 3 POINTS
....... 23 POINTS | TOTAL .......16 POINTS 1947 .......#20 .......6 Points TOTAlll_”“

......... 9 POINTS | DELAWARE
TOTAL....... 12 POINTS

MARSHALL NEVADA EORGE WASHINGTON 1946 ........ #19........7 Points | BOWLING GREEN
1999........ #10 .....16 Points | 2010........ #11 .....15 Points | SAN FRANCISCO fgscﬁ) G 7 S gioﬁts TOTAL......... 7 POINTS i(g%&.l._... abﬁ23...:.)>...l.:?3 Tﬁ'—?ﬁ
2014.....#23 ... g ﬁglﬂi TOTAL - IS POINTS f1951......#14 ... 12 Points [ToTal . "9 POINTS |LAFAYETTE | 77
TOTAL....... 21 POINTS | qawari TOTAL....... 12 POINTS 1940........#19........7 Points | CENTRAL MICHIGAN
1992. HARDIN-SIMMONS TOTAL......... 7 POINTS | 2009...... #23.. 3 Points
LA-LAFAYETTE 2007 _ 1940........ #17........9 Points TOTAL ......... 3 POINTS
..... 11 Points | TOTAL .......13 POINTS % Egm{s TOTAL .........9 POINTS | ST MARY’S PRE-FLIGHT
..... 10 Points 9 Pointz 1944 .......#19........7 Points | WESTERN KENTUCKY

GEORGETOWN 11 POINTS | WASHINGTON & LEE | TOTAL......... 7 POINTS | 2015....... #24........2 Points
1940........ #13 .....13 Points 1950........ #18........ 8 Points TOTAL ......... 2 POINTS
TOTAL ....... 13 POINTS |WESTERN MICHIGAN | TOTAL ......... 8 POINTS | VMI BUFFALO
i 1957 ........ #20........ 6 Points
NORMAN PRE-FLIGHT ioc)l%'\[_'_'fl_?ﬁ'égfﬁﬁg COLORADO COLLEGE | TOTAL......... 6 POINTS | 2020....... #25........1 Points
1944 ........ #13.....13 Points 1943........ #18........ 8 Points TOTAL ......... 1 POINTS
TOTAL ....... 13 POINTS | LIBERTY TOTAL ......... 8 POINTS | SECOND AIR FORCE
2020........ H#17 9 Points 1944 ........ #20........ 6 Points
MOST TOTAL APPEARANCES IN THE FINAL AP FOOTBALL POLL (1936-2022)
SCHOOL APP SCHOOL APP SCHOOL APP SCHOOL
1. MICHIGAN . 36. MARYLAND 71. Pennsylvania...........c.cc..e.... — SOUTH FLORIDA....
2. OHIO STATE. .63 37. ARIZONA STATE .17 — AIR FORCE.. — SAN JOSE STATE
3. OKLAHOMA 62 | — PURDUE.... a7 | 73 111. Randolph Field........
4. ALABAMA ...... ) — NORTH CAROLINA AN — Carnegie Mellon
— — St.Mary's....ccccoee.eee.
5 — DUKE oo, 76 — Del Monte Pre-Flight .
6 — OKLAHOMA STATE —  MIAMI (OH). _
- 42. BAYLOR.....coccoiiiiiieieeeee — Dartmouth JE— Georgetown_
8. NEBRASKA . — SYRACUSE — —— Norman Pre-Flight...............ccoooent
9. PENN STATE. .46 44. MINNESOTA.. .15 — Holy Cross — COASTAL CAROLINA

—— San Francisco..............c.....
— WESTERN MICHIGAN ..
—— Boston University........

— TENNESSEE.. .46 — ARMY ... — WAKE FOREST

12. GEORGIA....

13. AUBURN — MISSISSIPPI STATE _ \?/L\J(BC:EE?; _ Eleggg w:&'ﬂﬁ;ton

14. CLEMSON .. — NC STATE —— Hardin-Simmons

15. FLORIDA STATE 50. NAVY — UTAH STATE.. —— LIBERTY it
— FLORIDA — CALIFORNIA : -II:—ICQ)IE_ERS STATE — NEW MEXICO STATE

17. MIAMI (FL). — BOSTON BOLLEGE — TEMPLE.................

89. Duquesne
— Villanova

53. ILLINOIS .

—— Fort Pierce Naval

19. ARKANSAS.... — NORTHWESTERN .. —  William & Mary.... T Washinaon & Lot
20. MICHIGAN STATE — BOISE STATE — COLORADO STATE  APPALACHIAN STATE ™1
— TEXAS A&M........ ) 56. LOUISVILLE .. — IOWA STATE........... — Delaware 1
— WASHINGTON. 28 | — SMU... — SOUTHERN MISS — Lafayette..... 1
23. OLE MISS... 27 | — WASHINGTON STATE.......12 | — MARSHALL....... —  St. Mary's Pre-Flight ol
— 59, UTAH...ooecee e 11 — VANDERBILT .... — TROY ..ccooveeeeeee, U
25. — SANDIEGO STATE — 2nd Air Force. 1
26. — MEMPHIS ........ —_— Marquette... 1
27. 99. lowa Pre-Flight ... — OHIO. i

— March Field/4th Al

— PITTSBURGH —  Bainbridge Naval.....

NNNNNONNNWWWWWWWWWWRMADNMDMDAMDMMMNOIOUOIOIOIUIO OO N N

29. MISSOURI .20 64. ARIZONA.. —  Great Lakes Naval ... —
— OREGON.. .20 — VIRGINIA.. — EAST CAROLINA — BOWLING GREEN .1
— STANFORD..... — Pacific — CENTRAL MICHIGAN........... 1
— VIRGINIA TECH — LIBERTY —— WESTERN KENTUCKY .......... 1

— WEST VIRGINIA
34. COLORADO....

N

— LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE....... — BUFFALO ..o 1
— HAWAI'I )
— Columbia

NN




ALL-TIME AP FINAL POLLS POINTS (DECADE-BY-DECADE)

. ALABAMA.........ociiii,
. OHIO STATE....
. OKLAHOMA
. MICHIGAN

CONOUAWNP

. PENN STATE
10. TENNESSEE.
11. GEORGIA...

14. AUBURN
15. FLORIDA
16. MIAMI (FL).....

508
...503
.. 473
.. 444
.. 418
.. 397
379
378
346
343
313
311
310
284

18. CLEMSON.. .
19. MICHIGAN STATE... —
20. ARKANSAS. ......... .20...
21. WASHINGTON.
22. TEXAS A&M .
23. OLE MISS
24. WISCONSIN ..

30. STANFORD ...

31. MISSOURI . ... 269
... 267

.. 252

246

240

36. MARYLAND 238
37. VIRGINIA TECH 225
38. NORTH CAROLINA.... 218
39. OKLAHOMA STATE... 214
213

213

42. WEST VIRGINIA —— ... 210
43. SYRACUSE .. — ... 202
44. BYU.......... — .. 200
45. BAYLOR 198
CALIFORNIA 198

47. KANSAS STATE 196
PURDUE —_— 196

49. HOUSTON. 192
50. ILLINOIS.... 177
172

........... . . — - . — L— ...93.. . . ... 156

54. BOSTON COLLEGE.... ... 150
55. WASHINGTON STATE . .. 139
132

129

128

59. SOUTH CAROLINA ....
60. NC STATE
61. KENTUCKY
62. LOUISVILLE ....

64. TEXAS TECH
65. ARIZONA

KANSAS..
67. TULANE
68. Pennsylvania..
69. Fordham.....
70. SantaClara....




ALL-TIME AP FINAL POLLS POINTS (DECADE-BY-DECADE)
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73. AIR FORCE....
74. INDIANA
75. MIAMI (OH)

Cornell .......
77. VIRGINIA
78. Dartmouth...
79. UCF.......
80. Princeton.
81. Yale.........
82. Holy Cross..
83. WYOMING.
84. Duquesne.......
85. lowa Pre-Flight ..
86. Villanova.......
87. RUTGERS..
88. WAKE FOREST ..

William & Mary
90. UTAH STATE

March Field ...

COLORADO STATE....
94. Bainbridge Naval.........
95. Great Lakes Naval
96. IOWA STATE
SOUTHERN MISS.
98. EAST CAROLINA..

Randolph Field
101. MARSHALL ...
LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE
103. Carnegie-Mellon
104. VANDERBILT
Saint Mary’s
106. Del Monte Pre-Flight

107. FRESNO STATE
108. NEVADA
109. HAWALI'Il ..

Georgetown.
Norman Pre-Flig
112. SAN DIEGO STATE.
SOUTH FLORIDA.....
COASTAL CAROLINA
Columbia
San Francisco.
117.
WESTERN MICHIGAN..
119. LIBERTY
Boston University
El Toro Marines .
122. TEMPLE .......cccevenne
NEW MEXICO STATE
George Washington.........
Hardin-Simmons
126. Washington & Lee
Colorado College... —
Fort Pierce Naval .............. —
129. APPALACHIAN STATE ....

135.
Second Air Force
Marquette

139. NORTHERN ILLINOIS ..
140. BALL STATE
BOWLING GREEN
CENTRAL MICHIGAN
143. WESTERN KENTUCKY .... . . .
144. BUFFALO........ccociiiiiini, — — — — — — — — e I 1

NWWWAOODOODONNNN N ~ 00000 ©©©




